

**Mat 78 of 2023**  
**R- 260 of 23**

**Order No 4 dated 17.11.23**

This day is fixed for SR/AD.

Petitioner files hazira.

Received postal summon in respect of address Kolkata -700054. Issue requisite in both ways in respect of Howrah - 711106.

Fix 18.01.2024 for SR/AD, if requisite files.

2<sup>nd</sup> Addl Dist Judge,  
Sealdah