

**Order No 7 dated 13.06.24**

This day is fixed for filling w/s.

Petitioner files hazira.

Fix 03.07.2024 for filling w/s.

2<sup>nd</sup> Addl Dist Judge

Sealdah

**Order No 8 dated 03.07.24**

This day is fixed for filling w/s by the respondent.

Petitioner files hazira. Respondent files w/s. Copy not served.

Fix 11.09.2024 for reconciliation.

Both the parties shall remain present before this court on the next date fixed.

2<sup>nd</sup> Addl Dist Judge

Sealdah