

Mat suit 78 of 23
R. 260 of 23

Order No 10 dated 19.12.24

Today is fixed for ex-parte hearing of the suit.

Both the parties file their respective haziras.

Petition for setting aside ex-parte order has been filed on behalf of the Respondent. Ld. Advocate for the petitioner has seen the petition and he has undertaken to serve copy of the same in the meantime.

Petition for setting aside the ex-parte vacating is hereby allowed.

Fix 07-03-2025 for reconciliation. Both the parties are directed to remain present on the date fixed.

D/C.

Sd/- A. Chatterjee.

2nd Addl. District Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- A. Chatterjee.

2nd Addl. District Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.